
 

*.JAD430* JAD430 - 04-06-2005 11:28 1 of 2 

 ARKANSAS SENATE 
 85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005  

 Amendment Form  
 JBC 04/06/05 (25) 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 291 

"AN ACT FOR THE OUACHITA TECHNICAL COLLEGE APPROPRIATION FOR THE 

2005-2007 BIENNIUM." 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

 

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 291. 
 

Amend Senate Bill No. 291 as originally introduced: 
 
 
Page 4, delete line 15 through 26 and substitute the following: 
“(01)  REGULAR SALARIES                      $ 1,316,844   $ 1,356,349 
 (02)  EXTRA HELP                                174,029        179,250 
 (03)  PERSONAL SERV MATCHING                    452,694        466,274 
 (04)  MAINT. & GEN. OPERATION 
      (A)  OPER. EXPENSE                       1,246,805      1,284,209 
      (B)  CONF. & TRAVEL                         85,874         88,450 
      (C)  PROF. FEES                             68,433         70,486  
  (D)  CAP. OUTLAY                            99,990        102,990                   
      (E)  DATA PROC.                            374,182        385,408 
 (05)  CONTINGENCY                             3,000,000      3,000,000 
 (06)  FUND TRANS/REFUND/ INVESTMENTS            984,424      1,013,957                   
TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED                    $ 7,803,275   $  7,947,373” 
 
And 
 
Add a new section immediately following Section 4 to read as follows: 
" SECTION 5. APPROPRIATION - CONTINGENCY. There is hereby appropriated, 
to the Ouachita Technical College, to be payable from the Ouachita Technical 
College Fund, for personal services and operating expenses which may be 
transferred and added to any appropriation line item payable from the 
Ouachita Technical College Fund by the Ouachita Technical College for the 
biennial period ending June 30, 2007, the following: 
 
ITEM                                                   FISCAL YEARS 
 NO.                                       2005-2006         2006-2007 
 
(01) CONTINGENCY                   $         350,434   $       365,528"  
 
And 
 
Appropriately renumber the sections of the bill.  



  

JAD430 - 04-06-2005 11:28 Senate Amendment No. ___ to Senate Bill No. 291 2 of 2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and  ___________________________ 
By: Joint Budget Committee 
JAD/JAD - 04-06-2005 11:28 ________________________________________ 
JAD430 Secretary 


